South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 07, 2024, 01:45:44 am

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*3368 (Rat #0555, Act #0445 of 1982) General Bill, By R.A. Kohn

A Bill to amend Section 34-31-20, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the legal rate of interest,
so as to provide that in all cases of accounts stated and in all cases wherein any sum of money shall be ascertained and,
being due, shall draw interest, the legal interest shall be at the rate of eight and three fourths percent per annum, and to
provide that all money decrees and judgments of courts enrolled or entered shall draw interest according to law and that the
legal interest shall be at the rate of fourteen percent per annum.-at

01/20/82
01/20/82
02/17/82
02/18/82
02/18/82
02/23/82
02/23/82
02/23/82
05/25/82
05/26/82
05/26/82
05/27/82
05/27/82
06/01/82
06/01/82
06/02/82
06/03/82
06/09/82
06/09/82
06/09/82
06/18/82

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-244

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-244

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-884
Amended HJ-944

Read second time HJ-945

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-992

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-11
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-12
Amended SJ-58

Read second time SJ-58

Read third time SJ-19

Returned SJ-19

Senate amendment amended HJ-3667

Returned HJ-3668

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-91
Ratified R 555 HJ-3944

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/09/82

Act No. 445

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



