South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 01:45:44 am

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

House

01/20/82

H*3368 (Rat #0555, Act #0445 of 1982) General Bill, By R.A. Kohn

Introduced and read first time HJ-244

A Bill to amend Section 34-31-20, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the legal rate of interest, so as to provide that in all cases of accounts stated and in all cases wherein any sum of money shall be ascertained and, being due, shall draw interest, the legal interest shall be at the rate of eight and three fourths percent per annum, and to provide that all money decrees and judgments of courts enrolled or entered shall draw interest according to law and that the legal interest shall be at the rate of fourteen percent per annum.-at

01/20/82	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-244
02/17/82	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-884
02/18/82	House	Amended HJ-944
02/18/82	House	Read second time HJ-945
02/23/82	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-992
02/23/82	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
02/23/82	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-11
05/25/82	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-12
05/26/82	Senate	Amended SJ-58
05/26/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-58
05/27/82	Senate	Read third time SJ-19
05/27/82	Senate	Returned SJ-19
06/01/82	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-3667
06/01/82	House	Returned HJ-3668
06/02/82	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-91
06/03/82	House	Ratified R 555 HJ-3944
06/09/82		Signed By Governor
06/09/82		Effective date 06/09/82
06/09/82		Act No. 445
06/18/82		Copies available